## **PROPOSED ORDINANCE 25-02**

Sponsored by Budget & Finance

Be it enacted by the Quorum Court of the County of Faulkner, State of Arkansas. An Ordinance to be entitled: An appropriation Ordinance to amend and supplement Faulkner County Ordinance 24-52 (November 20, 2024), and to declare an emergency.

Appro <b>Attes</b>	t: Margaret Darter Faulkner County Clerk Faulkner County, Arkansa	Affirm: Allen Dodson Faulkner County Judge Faulkner County, Arkansas
	<del>t</del> ·	Affirm:
Appro		
	oved by the Quorum Court on J	January 21, 2025.
Section 3:		ce is an emergency and therefore, an emergency is hereby dinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n the Juvenile Court Program Fund (3412) to Department m, expenditure code 2001 – General Supplies
Section 2:	\$200.00 is anticipated/project (Revenue code 8701)	eted to Juvenile Court Program Fund (3412).
	\$10,000.00 \$10,500.00 \$10,002.53	2002 – Small Equipment 3009 – Other Professional Services 4004 – Machinery & Equipment
Section 1:	\$30,502.53 is appropriated fine Elections/Voter Registration,	rom Elections Grant Fund (3530) to Department 0109, as follows: